of the SC & ST Act and, therefore, without expressing any opinion on the

merits of the case, present appeal is  allowed. It  is directed that in the

event of arrest, the appellants shall be released on bail on their furnishing

personal bond in the sum of  Rs. 35,000/- (Rs. Thirty Five Thousand

only) each with one solvent surety each in like amount to the satisfaction

of  the  Arresting  Officer.  They  are  directed  to  join  the  investigation

immediately and fully cooperate with the investigating agency and the trial.

Conditions  of  Section  438(2)  of  Cr.P.C.